
Section 1AA Cross Country Championships Girls Varsity 
Brooktree Golf Course in Owatonna     Oct. 23, 2008      50 and drizzle 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
1 Lakeville North         50   5   7   9  14  15  18  19  15:14.0  0:33.1 
  2 Winona                  92   1  13  24  26  28  37  42  15:32.0  1:12.2 
  3 Lakeville South         94   4  10  16  31  33  53  60  15:32.3  1:11.3 
  4 Waseca                 104   3  12  20  25  44  57  67  15:35.2  1:24.0 
  5 DoverEyotaSt Charles   130   6   8  21  39  56  64  73  15:42.8  1:37.9 
  6 Rochester Mayo         156  11  17  29  49  50  68  74  15:55.6  1:07.9 
  7 Owatonna               190  30  36  40  41  43  59  62  16:08.2  0:14.2 
  8 Red Wing               223  23  35  38  48  79  81  82  16:20.9  1:28.4 
  9 Rochester Century      269  45  46  47  51  80  94  98  16:35.0  0:60.0 
 10 Northfield             291  27  58  65  70  71  77  89  16:32.4  0:55.3 
 11 Farmington             300  32  54  61  69  84  87  96  16:42.2  1:30.3 
 12 Faribault              301  22  63  66  72  78  83  86  16:37.3  1:25.4 
 13 Rochester John Marsha  348  52  55  75  76  90  91  92  16:58.9  1:17.0 
 14 Albert Lea             383   2  85  97  99 100 101 102  17:44.2  4:03.2 
 15 Austin                 413  34  88  93  95 103 104 105  17:52.8  3:31.1 
Incomplete Teams: ZumbrotaMazeppaKenyon 
 
1. Lakeville North 
    5  Taylor Perkins, 8          14:54.7   
    7  Michelle Volz, 12          15:07.4   
    9  Solange Miller, 12         15:14.5   
   14  Emma Johnson, 9            15:25.7   
   15  Megan Smith, 12            15:27.7   
   18  Marie Ferguson, 12         15:37.8   
   19  Samantha Broughten, 10     15:38.1   
Total Time = 1:16:09.9     Total Places = 50 
 
2. Winona 
    1  Claire Guidinger, 11       14:40.9   
   13  Kayla Ewert, 11            15:23.9   
   24  Rena Dornfeld, 9           15:49.9   
   26  Danielle Wittenberg, 11    15:52.0   
   28  Kaitlyn Lindaman, 7        15:53.1   
   37  Jessica Young, 10          16:08.3   
   42  Cherisse Wolvington, 9     16:12.2   
Total Time = 1:17:39.7     Total Places = 92 
 
3. Lakeville South 
    4  Kayla Uphoff, 11           14:51.5   
   10  Erin Kilbride, 7           15:16.5   
   16  Becca Nichols, 12          15:28.7   
   31  Megan Kilbride, 9          16:02.2   
   33  Emma Mickelson, 7          16:02.8   
   53  Kelsi Miller, 11           16:31.9   
   60  Britta Morrill, 11         16:37.5   
Total Time = 1:17:41.5     Total Places = 94 
 
4. Waseca 
    3  Hannah McRaith, 10         14:49.7   
   12  Morgan Larson, 9           15:20.1   
   20  Allison Streich, 11        15:41.7   
   25  Marina Maas, 9             15:51.0   
   44  Allie Hadley, 10           16:13.6   
   57  Mikala Slegh, 10           16:35.1   
   67  MacKenzie Burke, 8         16:43.0   
Total Time = 1:17:55.9     Total Places = 104 
 
5. DoverEyotaSt Charles 
    6  Ahna Buntrock, 8           14:56.8   
    8  Kelly Hurtis, 12           15:07.8   
   21  Nikayla Ratz, 8            15:43.8   
   39  Jackie Hurtis, 12          16:11.1   
   56  Mary Swiggum, 12           16:34.6   
   64  Kayla Sanden, 11           16:41.3   
   73  Jessica Leighton, 9        16:50.2   
Total Time = 1:18:34.0     Total Places = 130 
 
6. Rochester Mayo 
   11  Sarah Rein, 8              15:16.8   
   17  Leah Karsten, 10           15:35.1   
   29  Frances Payne, 9           15:57.4   
   49  Hilary Noska, 12           16:24.4   
   50  Andrea Louwagie, 10        16:24.6   
   68  Annie Cameron, 11          16:44.0   
   74  Melanie Voigt, 10          16:54.1   
Total Time = 1:19:38.1     Total Places = 156 

7. Owatonna 
   30  Nikki Peterson, 12         15:58.3   
   36  Breann MacFayden, 12       16:06.9   
   40  Alyssa Kaplan, 11          16:11.4   
   41  Lyndsi Schwichtenberg, 11  16:11.8   
   43  Halea Picha, 7             16:12.5   
   59  Anna Bastyr, 9             16:36.5   
   62  Amy Filzen, 7              16:39.9   
Total Time = 1:20:40.7     Total Places = 190 
 
8. Red Wing 
   23  Kelsee Anderson, 8         15:48.8   
   35  Lyndsay Skribner, 7        16:06.2   
   38  Paige Haley, 8             16:08.7   
   48  Breanna Paape, 9           16:23.7   
   79  Olivia Johnson, 11         17:17.2   
   81  Haley Johnson, 7           17:21.5   
   82  Calla VanLoon, 11          17:22.8   
Total Time = 1:21:44.5     Total Places = 223 
 
9. Rochester Century 
   45  Elise Topazian, 8          16:20.9   
   46  Hillary Topazian, 12       16:22.6   
   47  Emily Holman, 10           16:23.0   
   51  Madison Benton, 8          16:27.8   
   80  Emily North, 12            17:20.8   
   94  Hannah Corner, 10          18:00.3   
   98  Rachel Topazian, 11        18:43.3   
Total Time = 1:22:55.0     Total Places = 269 
 
10. Northfield 
   27  Sarah Behr, 8              15:52.6   
   58  Monica Cooper, 12          16:35.4   
   65  Ellen Mader, 10            16:41.6   
   70  Caitlin Ruppel, 12         16:44.8   
   71  Carolyn Pokorney, 10       16:47.8   
   77  Samantha Womeldorf, 9      17:05.7   
   89  Hannah Sayner, 9           17:45.1   
Total Time = 1:22:42.1     Total Places = 291 
 
11. Farmington 
   32  Nicole Clifton, 10         16:02.5   
   54  Bailey Opsal, 9            16:32.4   
   61  Jackie Beckett, 12         16:39.2   
   69  Maria Kiminski, 8          16:44.4   
   84  Maricia Pacheco, 7         17:32.7   
   87  Naomi Wood, 8              17:36.9   
   96  Marissa Stewart, 9         18:17.5   
Total Time = 1:23:31.1     Total Places = 300 
 
12. Faribault 
   22  Alyssa Cowan, 7            15:44.5   
   63  Ellen Lambert, 12          16:41.0   
   66  Shelby Dwyer, 11           16:42.2   
   72  Alanna Roach, 8            16:49.1   
   78  Kelsey Sartor, 11          17:09.8   
   83  Bailey Tatge, 10           17:25.0   
   86  Dani Olsen, 10             17:35.7   
Total Time = 1:23:06.4     Total Places = 301 



13. Rochester John Marsha 
   52  Kristi Thelen, 11          16:28.4   
   55  Sarah Owens, 8             16:34.0   
   75  Julie Thelen, 9            17:02.7   
   76  Ciera Hardyman, 7          17:04.2   
   90  Emily Sands, 8             17:45.4   
   91  Samantha Frei, 7           17:46.3   
   92  Tj Atkinson, 12            17:56.1   
Total Time = 1:24:54.5     Total Places = 348 
 
14. Albert Lea 
    2  Chrissy Monson, 8          14:46.6   
   85  Alyssa Sager, 10           17:33.5   
   97  Anna Enstad, 12            18:42.7   
   99  Abby Randall, 12           18:48.5   
  100  Tara Helgeson, 12          18:49.8   
  101  Shelby Lageson, 10         19:02.3   
  102  Liz Burnett, 12            19:23.0   
Total Time = 1:28:40.9     Total Places = 383 

15. Austin 
   34  Haley Splinter, 8          16:05.7   
   88  Kaitlyn Carrol, 10         17:38.7   
   93  Lauren Thompson, 10        18:00.0   
   95  Katelyn Harder, 10         18:03.0   
  103  Martha McDerrmott, 9       19:36.7   
  104  Amanda Mattick, 11         21:23.5   
  105  Cami Longueville, 10       21:28.0   
Total Time = 1:29:24.0     Total Places = 413

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Claire Guidinger, 11       14:40.9    Winona                
    2     2  Chrissy Monson, 8          14:46.6    Albert Lea            
    3     3  Hannah McRaith, 10         14:49.7    Waseca                
    4     4  Kayla Uphoff, 11           14:51.5    Lakeville South       
    5     5  Taylor Perkins, 8          14:54.7    Lakeville North       
    6     6  Ahna Buntrock, 8           14:56.8    DoverEyotaSt Charles  
    7     7  Michelle Volz, 12          15:07.4    Lakeville North       
    8     8  Kelly Hurtis, 12           15:07.8    DoverEyotaSt Charles  
    9     9  Solange Miller, 12         15:14.5    Lakeville North       
   10    10  Erin Kilbride, 7           15:16.5    Lakeville South       
   11    11  Sarah Rein, 8              15:16.8    Rochester Mayo        
   12    12  Morgan Larson, 9           15:20.1    Waseca                
   13    13  Kayla Ewert, 11            15:23.9    Winona                
   14    14  Emma Johnson, 9            15:25.7    Lakeville North       
   15    15  Megan Smith, 12            15:27.7    Lakeville North       
   16    16  Becca Nichols, 12          15:28.7    Lakeville South       
   17    17  Leah Karsten, 10           15:35.1    Rochester Mayo        
   18    18  Marie Ferguson, 12         15:37.8    Lakeville North       
   19    19  Samantha Broughten, 10     15:38.1    Lakeville North       
   20    20  Allison Streich, 11        15:41.7    Waseca                
   21    21  Nikayla Ratz, 8            15:43.8    DoverEyotaSt Charles  
   22    22  Alyssa Cowan, 7            15:44.5    Faribault             
   23    23  Kelsee Anderson, 8         15:48.8    Red Wing              
   24    24  Rena Dornfeld, 9           15:49.9    Winona                
   25    25  Marina Maas, 9             15:51.0    Waseca                
   26    26  Danielle Wittenberg, 11    15:52.0    Winona                
   27    27  Sarah Behr, 8              15:52.6    Northfield            
   28    28  Kaitlyn Lindaman, 7        15:53.1    Winona                
   29    29  Frances Payne, 9           15:57.4    Rochester Mayo        
   30    30  Nikki Peterson, 12         15:58.3    Owatonna              
   31    31  Megan Kilbride, 9          16:02.2    Lakeville South       
   32    32  Nicole Clifton, 10         16:02.5    Farmington            
   33    33  Emma Mickelson, 7          16:02.8    Lakeville South       
   34    34  Haley Splinter, 8          16:05.7    Austin                
   35    35  Lyndsay Skribner, 7        16:06.2    Red Wing              
   36    36  Breann MacFayden, 12       16:06.9    Owatonna              
   37    37  Jessica Young, 10          16:08.3    Winona                
   38    38  Paige Haley, 8             16:08.7    Red Wing              
   39    39  Jackie Hurtis, 12          16:11.1    DoverEyotaSt Charles  
   40    40  Alyssa Kaplan, 11          16:11.4    Owatonna              
   41    41  Lyndsi Schwichtenberg, 11  16:11.8    Owatonna              
   42    42  Cherisse Wolvington, 9     16:12.2    Winona                
   43    43  Halea Picha, 7             16:12.5    Owatonna              
   44    44  Allie Hadley, 10           16:13.6    Waseca                
   45    45  Elise Topazian, 8          16:20.9    Rochester Century     
   46    46  Hillary Topazian, 12       16:22.6    Rochester Century     
   47    47  Emily Holman, 10           16:23.0    Rochester Century     
   48    48  Breanna Paape, 9           16:23.7    Red Wing              
   49    49  Hilary Noska, 12           16:24.4    Rochester Mayo        
   50    50  Andrea Louwagie, 10        16:24.6    Rochester Mayo        
   51    51  Madison Benton, 8          16:27.8    Rochester Century     
   52    52  Kristi Thelen, 11          16:28.4    Rochester John Marsha  
   53    53  Kelsi Miller, 11           16:31.9    Lakeville South       
   54    54  Bailey Opsal, 9            16:32.4    Farmington            
   55    55  Sarah Owens, 8             16:34.0    Rochester John Marsha  
   56    56  Mary Swiggum, 12           16:34.6    DoverEyotaSt Charles  
   57    57  Mikala Slegh, 10           16:35.1    Waseca                
   58    58  Monica Cooper, 12          16:35.4    Northfield            
   59    59  Anna Bastyr, 9             16:36.5    Owatonna              



   60    60  Britta Morrill, 11         16:37.5    Lakeville South       
   61    61  Jackie Beckett, 12         16:39.2    Farmington            
   62    62  Amy Filzen, 7              16:39.9    Owatonna              
   63    63  Ellen Lambert, 12          16:41.0    Faribault             
   64    64  Kayla Sanden, 11           16:41.3    DoverEyotaSt Charles  
   65    65  Ellen Mader, 10            16:41.6    Northfield            
   66    66  Shelby Dwyer, 11           16:42.2    Faribault             
   67    67  MacKenzie Burke, 8         16:43.0    Waseca                
   68    68  Annie Cameron, 11          16:44.0    Rochester Mayo        
   69    69  Maria Kiminski, 8          16:44.4    Farmington            
   70    70  Caitlin Ruppel, 12         16:44.8    Northfield            
   71    71  Carolyn Pokorney, 10       16:47.8    Northfield            
   72    72  Alanna Roach, 8            16:49.1    Faribault             
   73    73  Jessica Leighton, 9        16:50.2    DoverEyotaSt Charles  
   74    74  Melanie Voigt, 10          16:54.1    Rochester Mayo        
   75    75  Julie Thelen, 9            17:02.7    Rochester John Marsha  
   76    76  Ciera Hardyman, 7          17:04.2    Rochester John Marsha  
   77    77  Samantha Womeldorf, 9      17:05.7    Northfield            
   78    78  Kelsey Sartor, 11          17:09.8    Faribault             
   79    79  Olivia Johnson, 11         17:17.2    Red Wing              
   80    80  Emily North, 12            17:20.8    Rochester Century     
   81    81  Haley Johnson, 7           17:21.5    Red Wing              
   82    82  Calla VanLoon, 11          17:22.8    Red Wing              
   83    83  Bailey Tatge, 10           17:25.0    Faribault             
   84    84  Maricia Pacheco, 7         17:32.7    Farmington            
   85    85  Alyssa Sager, 10           17:33.5    Albert Lea            
   86    86  Dani Olsen, 10             17:35.7    Faribault             
   87    87  Naomi Wood, 8              17:36.9    Farmington            
   88    88  Kaitlyn Carrol, 10         17:38.7    Austin                
   89    89  Hannah Sayner, 9           17:45.1    Northfield            
   90    90  Emily Sands, 8             17:45.4    Rochester John Marsha  
   91    91  Samantha Frei, 7           17:46.3    Rochester John Marsha  
   92        Aubrie Ades, 9             17:53.3    ZumbrotaMazeppaKenyon  
   93    92  Tj Atkinson, 12            17:56.1    Rochester John Marsha  
   94    93  Lauren Thompson, 10        18:00.0    Austin                
   95    94  Hannah Corner, 10          18:00.3    Rochester Century     
   96    95  Katelyn Harder, 10         18:03.0    Austin                
   97    96  Marissa Stewart, 9         18:17.5    Farmington            
   98    97  Anna Enstad, 12            18:42.7    Albert Lea            
   99    98  Rachel Topazian, 11        18:43.3    Rochester Century     
  100    99  Abby Randall, 12           18:48.5    Albert Lea            
  101   100  Tara Helgeson, 12          18:49.8    Albert Lea            
  102   101  Shelby Lageson, 10         19:02.3    Albert Lea            
  103   102  Liz Burnett, 12            19:23.0    Albert Lea            
  104        LeAnna Collette, 8         19:26.2    ZumbrotaMazeppaKenyon  
  105        Kaela Schweisthal, 11      19:30.5    ZumbrotaMazeppaKenyon  
  106   103  Martha McDerrmott, 9       19:36.7    Austin                
  107        Kayla Musgjerd, 12         20:12.9    ZumbrotaMazeppaKenyon  
  108   104  Amanda Mattick, 11         21:23.5    Austin                
  109   105  Cami Longueville, 10       21:28.0    Austin  
 


